## 504150544 12/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BINGLE	12/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAC PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	5920 TAHOE DRIVE, SE
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49546

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981521

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-623-1906

Email: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 350 S. MAIN ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139630-1801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bingle\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504150544 REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0681

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each below-identified ASSIGNOR,

Assignor Name	Address
Robert BINGLE	3858 Woodstream Drive SW, Walker, Michigan 49534

, agrees to assign (on like terms as this Assignment) and does hereby assign, sell and set over to the below-identified ASSIGNEE.

Assignee Name	Address
ADAC Plastics, Inc.	5920 Tahoe Drive, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546

, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/981,521, titled "Center High-Mount Brake Light System," filed 24 July 2013 (and which United States application is the national stage filing of international application PCT/US2012/022771, having an international filing date of 26 January 2012), and the inventions and discoveries set forth therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by or through the above application, and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and to all Letters Patent obtained on any reissues or re-examinations thereof, as well as the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

And each ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, on his/her own behalf, on behalf of his/her respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he/she has not heretofore granted to any third party any rights inconsistent with this Assignment.

And each ASSIGNOR agrees that this Assignment shall be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America.

Robert BINGLE	WITNESS
Signed /2/21/16 Dated	Signed

PATENT REEL: 040741 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**